

राजकीय इंजीजियरिंग कॉलेज.विजजीर Rajkiya Engineering College. Bijnor

An Institute of Government of Uttar Pradesh

(AICTE APPROVED)

Jaleelpur Road, Near Eidgah, Chandpur, Distt-Bünor, Uttar Pradesh, India -246725.

Website: www.recb.ac.in

Ph: 01345-221301 Fax 01345-221302

Ref. No. REC/Acad. /FS:23-24/2022-23/ 191

Date: 08 - 08 - 2023

FEE STRUCTURE

Session 2023-24

SI. No.	Fee Details	1st Year & Lateral Entry	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year
1.	Tuition Fee	₹ 40000.00	₹ 40000.00	₹ 40000.00	₹ 40000.00
2.	University Enrolment Fee		Examination Fee ₹ 7500.00 + Library E-Consortium Fee ₹ 365.00 = ₹ 7865.00 will be deposited by each student at Finance Officer, AKTU, Lucknow via online mode as per instruction of AKTU, Lucknow from time to time.		
3.	University Exam Fee	₹ *7500.00			
4.	Student Welfare Fund				
5.	University Development Fee				
6.	Library E-Consortium Fee	₹ *365.00			
7.	Security Deposit (Refundable)	₹ 5000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
8.	Alumni Fee	₹ 1000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
9.	Other Institute Fee	₹ 5850.00	₹ 5850.00	₹ 5850.00	₹ 6350.00
10.	Medical Insurance Premium	₹ 330.00	₹ 330.00	₹ 330.00	₹ 330.00
	Total Fee	₹ 52180.00	₹ 46180.00	₹ 46180.00	₹ 46680.00
1.	Total Fee for FW Students (Only)	₹ 12180.00	₹ 6180.00	₹ 6180.00	₹ 6680.00
1.	Hostel Maintenance Fee (Per Year)	₹ 10750.00	₹ 10000.00	₹ 10000.00	₹ 10000.00
2.	Mess Charge (@Rs. 15000/- Per Semester)	₹ 30000.00	₹ 30000.00	₹ 30000.00	₹ 30000.00

^{*} This fee is not included in Institute fee, will be directly deposit to AKTU only. This fee is completely governed by AKTU Guidelines.

Note:- This fee Structure has issued on the demand of student. If any variation is found in fee for the upcoming Session from the University, Students will submitted the fee as per new guideline from the University.

Naresh Kumar (Registrar)

Copy to:-

- 1. Director Sir, for kind information.
- 2. Registrar Sir, for kind information.
- 3. All HOD's (CE,EE,IT&ASH).
- 4. Account Section.
- 5. Branch Manager, PNB Chandpur, Bijnor.
- 6. Website Inchange for needful action.
- 7. Office copy.

Dr. Mohammad Ahmad

Dr. Mohammad Ahmad (Dean Academic) Dean Academic Rajkiya Engineering College Chandpur (Bijnor)